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Street Address (Line 1): 	  

Street Address (Line 2): 	  

City, State, Zip: 	  

Ditarketing Kit for this Address  

1930 North Poplar St. Suite 21 
Street Address (Line 1): 	  

Street Address (Line 2): 	  

City, State, Zip: 	
28387 

Marketing  Kit for this Address 

NC Southern Pines 

' . • 

Street Address (Line 1): 	  

Street Address (Line 2): 	  

City, State, Zip: 	  

LiMarketing Kit for this Address  

DISH Network 
Retailer Contact Information Form 

Please print all information on form completely. If information is not available, please note 
on form. 

DEALER NUMBER: 	 (If known) 

DEALER NAME: DISH TV NOW Inc. 

Contact Person:  ‘)AVA.,D 	Pt5t-Di  
Phone:  et ID floc/At:cc- (1-tb  
Fax: 	01(0 VP,  
Dealer E-Mail Address: 	 A.Aci-i 4a noo, taA'l 
Dealer Website URL (if any):  www.dlshtvnow.com  

Dish-00002454 Confidential-US v. Dish 
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Dish-00002455 Confidential-US v. Dish 

Such ce !care is good until revoked in writing. 

10/03/2003 
Date: 	  

AlliAlr 	

Title: 
 President 

Signature: ( 

Please Print 

Salesperson: 	  

Collector: 	  

Order Type: 	  

Salesperson Initials: 	  

Regional Director Approval Initials: 	  

Phone Number: 	  

Sales Channel: 	  

Retailer Application 

New Retailer Policy 
The completion of this Retailer Application is necessary before any business can be transacted between your firm and EchoSphere Corporation ('EchoSphere') 
or EchoStar Satellite Corporation CEchoStar). Upon completion please send this application and a copy of your resale tax certificate (or business license) to 
the nearest EchoSphere Distribution Center. No business can be conducted until these requirements are met. An initial equipment order is also required. 

You will receive a Retailer Agreement and complete pricing Information once your application has been approved. Thank you for your cooperation during the 
application process. We look forward to doing business with you and your company. 

(Please print clearly throughout the application) 

Company Information 

Company Name: 
 DISH TV NOW Inc. 

Proper Legal Name, including DBAs and/or itradenames 

Street Address: 
 1930 North Poplar St. Suite 21 

C 	
 Southern Pines 	

State: 	NC 
ity:  

(910) 695-0000 
Telephone ( 	 Fax 	 Fax ( 

Business Type (check one): 	❑ Sole Proprietorship 	❑ Partnership 	❑ LLC 	 Corporation 

Federal Tax ID # : 	- 	Time in Business? 
Number must be nine digits. 

c ,ompany Website: 	
www.clIshtvnow.com 	

Annual Sales Volume: ($) 	  

Sales Tax Rules and Regulations — Resale Certificate Form 
This tax may not be applicable to you, but it is required of us by the State. Your cooperation is appreciated. 

Is the address on your resale certificate current? ❑ Yes ❑ No If no, list date of change: 	  

I Hereby Certify, That I hold a valid State Seller's Permit # 	 (Copy Must Be Attached) issued pursuant to the Sales 
and Use Tax Law; that I am engaged in the busi 	of selling Direct-to-Home Satellite TV Reception Equipment  and that the tangible personal 
property described herein which I shall purch- from EchoSphere Corporation will be resold by me in the form of tangible personal property provided, 

however, that in the event any of such pro• 	is used for purposes other than retention, demonstration or display while holding it for sale in the 
regular course of bus' • 	is u rst•that I am required by the Sales and Use Tax Law to report and pay for the tax , measured by the purchase 
price of such prop 	 of perty to be purchased: Direct-To-Home Satellite Television Reception Equipment. 

ZIP Code: 28387  
(910) 693 -1630 

Years 	 Months 

DTX 959 Page 2 of 6
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(2) Name  	 Title 

	

Home 	 Social Security # 

	

Address 	  

Dish-00002456 Confidential-US v. Dish 

City  	 State 	 ZIP 	  

Telephone ( 	 E-mail address 	  

Principal's 
Signature (X) 	  

r> 	  

x-L L,i fJ oo, ft,re--  

AL. 
...ntri 0 

D&B # : 
(Please provide if available) 

zkchoSptiere Retailer Application 

Principals, Partners or Officers and Credit Authorization 
Please list the principals of your company that will have signing authority on your EchoSphere Retailer account. You may list and attach any 
additional principals on a separate sheet of paper using the following format 
This section must be completed only by a principal, partner, member, or owner of your firm, as appropriate. 

By signing this section of the application you are authorizing EchoStar or EchoSphere to conduct a background check and request a current 
credit report from the appropriate agencies. Misrepresentations may result in the immediate termination of your relationship with EchoSphere 
Corporation, in its sole and absolute discretion. 

To whom it may concern: 
I hereby give my permission and authorization for the release of credit and banking information to EchoStar Satellite Corporation and 
EchoSphere Corporation. This authorization is valid for both business and personal, credit and banking purposes. 

The Federal Equal Opportunity Act prohibits creditors from discriminating against credit applicants on the basis of race, color, religion, nation 
origin, sex, marital status, age (provided the applicant has the capacity to enter into a binding contract); because all or part of the applicant's 
income derives from any public assistance program; or because the applicant in good faith exercised any right under the Consumer Credit 
Protection Act. The federal agency that administers compliance with this law concerning this creditor is the Federal Trade Commission, 
Washington D.C. 
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tchoSphere Retailer Application 

Please furnish a copy of your latest financial statement. 

Has the Company or any Principal, Partner, or Officer of the Company ever filed for bankruptcy? 	❑Yes .(i1No 
If yes, when did this occur. 

Has the Company or any Principal, Partner, or Officer of the Company ever been convicted of a felony? ❑ Yes 	No 

If yes, when did this occur. 

Has the Company or any Principal, Partner, or Officer of the Company previously conducted business with EchoSphere under a different 

business name? IYes ❑ No 

If yes, whe6; c4litte_chis relationship occur and what business name was used: 
t rvc COT. 	<7-007_ 

Has the Company or any Principal, Partner, or Officer of the Company previously purchased DISH Network equipment from an Authorized 

EchoSphere Distributor? ❑Yes Lid No 
If yes, when did this relationship occur and what distributor was your company purchasing from: 

Additional Information 
By providing this required information, you are assisting EchoSphere to better understand your company's strategies and goals in relation to the 
DISH Network line of products. This allows us to tailor our business relationship with your company to better meet your needs. 

What DISH Network Promotion(s) will your business focus on: 	  

Please list your projected subscriber additions per month for the first six months: 	  

stallation Capabilities: ❑Owned & Operated ❑ Sub-Contractorla ISI-15-1rletwork Service Corp ❑ Other 	  

Install Capacity # : 	 per day. 

Confidential-US v. Dish 
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tit.S  

Bank Information 

Checking Account # :  OC)03 6 3 9 7--  9 9-- 	 Date Opened: 	-/t<-03  

Savings Account #: 	 Date Opened: 	  

Bank Name:  f7rs-r-  CirPrZer).5 	  

Street Address:  P O. Dro. 1 Pr 14: 	  

City:  50 ts-Fin42r r .N Pi rl es 	 State: 	 ZIP:  (W32R  

Telephone ( 	0 )  Gcla — 66 S  

with any information requested. This information will be solely used for consideration of my company 

Date: 
 10/0312003 

President 
Title: 	  

Personal Banker. 

Signature: (X 

Please Print Name: 

•• , 
OD 

d= 

AIM  

• - • , re Corporatlo. 

f 

Day. agen 
"Er 	v.- 	jor 

I authorize the ban 
check applicati 

( 

,EchoSphere Retailer Application 

Confidential-US v. Dish 
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Si nature and Acknowledgement 

To my knowledge, all 	nfo provided in this Retail Application is true and accurate. 

. Signature: (X) 

Please Print Name: 
Davi 	en 

10/03/2003 

Title: 
 President 

Date: 

EchoSp,here Retailer Application 

Other Necessary Information 
Additional paperwork is necessary in order to complete the application process. 
Please attach the requested documents before sending in your form. 

EchoSphere Corporation, EchoStar Satellite Corporation, a d their subsidiaries reserve the right to conduct a background check and request 
a current credit report from the appropriate agencies. Misrepresentations may result in the immediate termination of the Retailer Agreement 
by EchoStar Satellite Corporation, in its sole and absolute discretion. 

Need Assistance? 

Confidential-US v. Dish 
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APEN 
J. Stephen Peek, Esq. (1758) 
Robert J. Cassity, Esq. (9779) 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
9555 Hillwood Drive, 2nd Floor 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 
Tel: (702) 669-4600 
Fax: (702) 669-4650   
speek@hollandhart.com  
bcassity@hollandhart.com 
 
C. Barr Flinn (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Emily V. Burton (Admitted pro hac vice) 
YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP 
Rodney Square, 1000 North King Street   
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel: (302) 571-6600 
Fax: (302) 571-1253   
  
Attorneys for Special Litigation Committee of 
Nominal Defendant DISH Network Corp.  
  
 

 
 
 

DISTRICT COURT 
 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
 

PLUMBERS LOCAL UNION NO. 519 PENSION 
TRUST FUND and CITY OF STERLING 
HEIGHTS POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT 
SYSTEM, derivatively on behalf of nominal 
defendant DISH NETWORK CORP., 

Plaintiffs,  
v. 

CHARLES W. ERGEN; JAMES DEFRANCO; 
CANTEY M. ERGEN; STEVEN R. 
GOODBARN; DAVID MOSKOWITZ; TOM A. 
ORTOLF; CARL E. VOGEL; GEORGE R. 
BROKAW; JOSEPH P. CLAYTON; and GARY 
S. HOWARD, 

Defendants, 
 

CASE NO.:  A-17-763397-B 
DEPT. NO.:  XI 
 
VOLUME 30 OF APPENDIX TO 
THE REPORT OF THE SPECIAL 
LITIGATION COMMITTEE OF 
DISH NETWORK CORPORATION 
 
 

DISH NETWORK CORP., a Nevada Corp., 

Nominal Defendant  

 
 
 
 
 

Case Number: A-17-763397-B

Electronically Filed
11/29/2018 10:23 AM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT

TX 102-010463

JA011201
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Ex. Date Description Page No. 
520 10/07/2003 Email from T. Binns to J. Dimick 9989 
521 02/12/2004 Email from D. Murphy to R. Bangert et al.  9993 
522 03/16/2004 Email from L. Sultan to R. Kondilas  9996 
523 04/16/2004 Letter from E. Vogt to C. Brown 9998 
524 05/02/2004 Email from J. Dy to R. Bangert 10001 
525 05/21/2004 Letter from E. Vogt to C. Crown 10003 
526 06/14/2004 Consent Judgment  10006 
527 06/30/2004 Email from M. Oberbillig to A. Ahmed et al.  10029 
528 07/26/2004 Letter from R. Swanberg to DISH Legal 

Department 
10033 

529 07/29/2004 Email from A. Ahmed to M. Mills et al.  10091 
530 08/11/2004 Email from T. Binns to M. Parekh et al.  10095 

DATED this 28th day of November 2018. 
 

By ___/s/ Robert J. Cassity____________________ 
J. Stephen Peek, Esq. (1758) 
Robert J. Cassity, Esq. (9779) 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
9555 Hillwood Drive, 2nd Floor 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89134     
 
C. Barr Flinn (Admitted pro hac vice) 
Emily V. Burton (Admitted pro hac vice) 
YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP 
Rodney Square, 1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
 
Attorneys for the Special Litigation Committee of 
Nominal Defendant DISH Network Corp.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on the 28th day of November 2018, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing VOLUME 30 OF APPENDIX TO THE REPORT OF THE SPECIAL 

LITIGATION COMMITTEE OF DISH NETWORK CORPORATION was served by the 

following method(s): 

 
  Electronic:  by submitting electronically for filing and/or service with the Eighth 
Judicial District Court’s e-filing system and served on counsel electronically in accordance 
with the E-service list to the following email addresses: 
 
David C. O’Mara, Esq.  
THE O’MARA LAW FIRM, PC. 
311 East Liberty Street 
Reno, NV 89501 
 
Travis E. Downs, III, Esq. 
Benny C. Goodman III, Esq. 
Erik W. Luedeke, Esq. 
Timothy Z. Lacomb, Esq. 
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD, LLP 
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 
San Diego, CA 92101-8498 
 
Howard S. Susskind, Esq. 
SUGARMAN & SUSSKIND 
100 Miracle Mile, Suite 300 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Plumbers Local Union 
No. 519 Pension Trust Fund 
 
 

Mark E. Ferrario, Esq. 
Chris Miltenberger, Esq. 
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 
10845 Griffith Peak Drive, Ste 600 
Las Vegas, NV 89135 
Attorneys for Nominal Defendants DISH 
Network Corp.  
 
J. Randall Jones, Esq. 
KEMP, JONES & COULTHARD, LLP 
3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy, 17th Floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89169 
 
Brian T. Frawley, Esq.  
Maya Krugman, Esq.  
Yevgeniy Zilberman, Esq. 
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP 
125 Broad Street 
New York, NY 10004 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
 

  

      By: ___/s/ Valerie Larsen_____________________ 
             An Employee of Holland & Hart, LLP 
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uNrrE!) STATES OF AMERIrA

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
WASHINCiTON. t).0 21LS80

April 18, 2004

Ms. Carol Brown
AT&T Government Solutions, Inc.
1900 Gallows Road
Vienna, VA 22182

Dear Ms. Brown:

The contract between the FTC and AT&T Government Solutions requires AT&T to take
measures to ensure that the National Do Not Call Registry contains only active telephone
numbers. Certain provisions require AT&T to eliminate from the registry those numbers that
are no longer active. We recently learned that AT&T was only removing those numbers that
had been disconnected and then reconnected. We further learned that AT&T was not removing

any disconnected numbers registered to cell phones. This failure to scrub disconnected
numbers is not in keeping with the plain words of the contract.

The contract language reads:

C-5.2.5 Sub-Task 1-5: Update Consumer Registration Information
The contractor must on a periodic basis remove from the national registry the telephone
numbers of thoth consumers who have either moved to a new residence or whose
telephone numbers have been disconnected.

C-5.2.6.4. Monthly removal reports. The contractor must report to the FTC, on a
monthly basis, th.e number of consumer registrations removed from the registry, both in
total and within each state.

Based on this language and our discussions with AT&T at the early stages of this project, we
produced consumer education materials that state that disconnected numbers would be
removed from the registry. Our consumer education materials direct consumers to re-register if
they disconnected their service for any reason. Clearly, that message was not accurate, based

on AT&T's actual practices.

We understood that AT&T subcontracted the scrubbing process to TARGUSInf0. On February
17, 2004, in a memo outlining their scrubbing process Targus indicated for the first time that the

following was occurring:

1 Land lines are considered disconnected and are deleted and scrubbed from the
registry only when the telephone number is reassigned which can occur anywhere
from four weeks to over one year from the time the number is disconnected.

659

DEP EX. NO //
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AT&T
April 16, 2004
Page Two

2. No cell phones are being scrubbed. There are approximately 9.7 million wireless
phones on the registry.

It was not until that time that we at the FTC became aware that disconnected numbers were not
being scrubbed at the time of disconnect and that the registry contained hundreds of thousands
of disconnected numbers.

After our March 19 meeting ,at the FTC, it was agreed that TARGUSInJ0 would begin
sQrubbing cell phones the first week of April. in a March 31 e-mail AT&T informed us that
TARGUS will only be testing the process for scrubbing. The actual scrubbing of ceil phones will
not occur until May after the April data is scrubbed. While we understand the need for a
solution with the least room for error, we are disappointed that you had not taken the steps to
tackle this problem more promptly. W? had accommodated Targus' request for an

April deadline for a function that should have been performed from inception of the registry. We
would like to know what the test results are and see a copy of the process document.

If you have any questions, my telephone number is (202) 32-2259

Sincerely,

Eric F. Vogt
Contract Specialist

cc; COTR

680
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UNFTEP S7A11S OP AMERICA

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
WASHINCTON, D.C. 20550

May 21,2004

Carol Bmwn
AT&T Government Solutions, Inc.
1900 Gallows Road
Vienna, VA 22182

Dear Ms. Brown:

In my letter of April 16, 2004, I outlined the FI'C's concerns about how AT&T interpreted and

implemented its obligation to remove disconnectednumbers from the National Do Not Call

Registry. To summarize front my last letter, our contract requires AT&T to eliminate from the

Registry those numbers that are no longer active. It was our understanding that AT&T was

removing telephone numbers that had been disconnected, as required by the plain language of the

contract, It was only after the process had begun that we learned that AT&T was not in fact

removing disconnected numbers. Rather, AT&T was only removing those numbers that been

diconnected and then reconnected/reassigned. Fwmer, AT&T had not removed any

disconnected cell phone numbers, regardless of whether thenumbers were ultimately

reconnected, It is evident that AT&T made judgments and interpretations of the contract

provisions without consideration of or consultation with FTC staff.

To date, we have had no response to the April 16, 2004 letter. However, we will accept your

methodology of scrubbing only those numbers that are reassigned, because this seems to have

less room for error. We will begin the process of revising our consumer education materials to

reflect this change in registration requirements.

In addition, in my letter of April 16, 2004, 1 asked you to provide the results of the April

scrubbing of cell phone numbers and the process document as to the methodology for scrubbing.

We have alsoyet.Xo receive a response to this inquiry.

Finally, an issue has arisen about the error rate associated with the scrubbing of numbers

pursuant to your disconnected/reconnected methodology. At the March 19, 2004 meeting with

FTC staff, AT&T, and TARGUSInf0, we discussed the scrubbing process both as we understood

it would be done, i.e., scrubbing all disconnected numbers, and the methodology that

TARGUSInf0 was using. TARGUSInI0 informed the FTC that if they scrubbed alt disconnected

numbers, there would be a 20 percent error rate, i.e. 20% of the numbers would be erroneously

removed from the registry. No one mentioned an error rate associated with scrubbing numbers

that had been reassigned. Now, several weeks later with our acceptance of TARGUSInIo's

methodology of scrubbing only those numbers that are reassigned, we learn there is a 10 percent
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error rate associated with your methodology. This is simply not acceptable. and we would like

reassurances that this is a high estimate and that the error rate will be less.

I understand you have had informal discussions with FTC staff about these issues, but a formal

response has been requested since Ari1,16th, and one is necessary so we can assess how best to

proceed. Please respond to the issues and questions raised in this letter no later than June 1,

2004.

If you have any questions, my telephone number is (202) 326-2259.

Sincerely,

Etic F. Vogt
Contract Specialist

cc: COTR
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